

## Note 10 - Net interest income

Parent bank			(NOKm)	Group		
January - March				January - March		
2018	2018	2019		2019	2018	2018
<b>Interest income</b>						
166	37	49	Interest income from loans to and claims on central banks and credit institutions (amortised cost)	19	14	62
1,641	401	406	Interest income from loans to and claims on customers (amortised cost)	517	440	2,042
1,528	362	413	Interest income from loans to and claims on customers (FVOCI)	418	415	1,528
106	24	32	Interest income from loans to and claims on customers (FVPL)	32	24	106
295	64	83	Interest income from money market instruments, bonds and other fixed income securities	82	63	291
-	-	-	Other interest income	7	7	28
<b>3,737</b>	<b>887</b>	<b>982</b>	<b>Total interest income</b>	<b>1,075</b>	<b>962</b>	<b>4,057</b>
<b>Interest expense</b>						
142	32	35	Interest expenses on liabilities to credit institutions	39	34	154
749	170	209	Interest expenses relating to deposits from and liabilities to customers	206	168	734
615	158	140	Interest expenses related to the issuance of securities	140	158	615
84	19	20	Interest expenses on subordinated debt	21	19	86
0	0	2	Other interest expenses	8	3	15
50	13	13	Guarantee fund levy	13	13	50
<b>1,640</b>	<b>391</b>	<b>421</b>	<b>Total interest expense</b>	<b>426</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>1,655</b>
<b>2,097</b>	<b>496</b>	<b>562</b>	<b>Net interest income</b>	<b>649</b>	<b>568</b>	<b>2,403</b>